
 
      Ellesmere 

A 7 – 18 Coeducational School        

Ellesmere College, Ellesmere, Shropshire SY12 9AB 
Tel: 01691 622321  Fax: 01691 623286 

www.ellesmere.com 
A Woodard School 

Registered Charity number 1103049 
Ellesmere College Ltd is a company, registered in England, no: 5066406 

 

 

 
 
 
 
Shân Morgan        
Head of Lower School 
01691 626511 
Email: shân.morgan@ellesmere.com  
 
 
10th November 2023 
 
Dear Parent,  

This week: 

House plays for Years 7 and 8 have been getting underway this week, as part of our Lower School Arts and 

Drama focus. Any pupils who have yet to try a club at lunchtimes, there is a wide variety to choose from 

and a list of these clubs can be found on the display boards on the ground and middle floor of Lower 

School. Ms Rogers has asked me to give a reminder that on Frog the Further Learning page has lots of 

challenges that pupils can try, according to their Year group, with a focus on Academic Enrichment. When a 

pupil has completed a challenge, they should bring it to Ms Rogers for a reward. There is currently a 

photographic competition on the theme of ‘Illuminate/Luminous’, which was set before half term with the 

closing date on Monday 20th November.  

Next week: 

Monday 13th November  Hockey U11, U9 v Moreton Hall, away. 

Tuesday 14th November  Year 7 Parents’ Meeting online, 4.00pm - 6.00pm. 

Wednesday 15th November Lower School Eucharist. 

Pizza and Prayer, 12.30pm - 1.30pm - optional - pupils to talk to Rev. 

Gration if interested. 

Thursday 16th November Lower School Photograph. 

Friday 17th November Exeat, 5.30pm. 

     

 

Announcements: 
 
Congratulations to Charlie Stockton who took part in the National Schools 
Championships in Buckinghamshire recently  
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The link below is to ‘Mr Burton’s top 5 tips for mobile phone and online safety’, you might find it useful. 

https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/articles/zhqbxyc 

Dates for the diary: 
 
Monday 27th November  Rudolf Run for Nightingale House, KS2. 

Wednesday 29th November Pantomime trip, back in time for buses. 

Thursday 30th November Christmas Tree Lighting, 4.30pm. 

Friday 1st December  ECPS Christmas Creativity Day, 9.00 - 11.00am. 

Monday 4th December  Lower School Carol Service, 7.00pm, Chapel. 

Wednesday 6th December KS2 Christmas Play, 3.30pm. 

Friday 8th December  Lower School Christmas Lunch. 

End of term - buses leave at 4.30pm. 

 
 
Yours sincerely, 
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